Wolverhampton Company of Archers

Annual Open Spring Shoot inc. Staffordshire County Outdoor Champs (UK Record Status)
Sunday, 10th April 2016

Judges: Mrs Pam Jones Venue: Wergs Hall Road
Mr Adam Doughty Wolverhampton
Mr Anthony Rides Staffordshire

Lady Paramount: Miss Emily Zaadstra Weather Conditions: Brisk and breezy

OPEN RESULTS

YORK

Gentlemen Recurve:- Score:

1'  Alan Burton Solihull Archers 1013
2" John Hancock Lichfield Archers 1010
3“  Carl Barrington Walsall Company of Archers 935

Gentlemen Compound:-

1%'  Ryan Jeavons Lichfield Archers 1248
2" Duane Davies Trent Valley Archers 1152
39 Peter Stepek Trent Valley Archers 1147

Gentlemen Longbow:-

1 Shaun Allen North Cheshire Bowmen 517
2" David Peters Cheshire County Bowmen 409
3  M.S. Christison The Longbow Club 401

Gentlemen Barebow:-

1% John Jones The Castle Archers 609



HEREFORD

Ladies Recurve:-
1% Sallie Kirk
2" Kathy Glover
39 Alison Evans

Ladies Compound:-
1 Anne Beer
Ladies Longbow:-

1% Carrie Mortimer

2" Kayleigh Baylis
Ladies Barebow:-

1% Sasha Richards
2" Rebecca Callan

NATIONAL
Recurve:-

1 Connor Rides

2" Harile Mason
3% Andy Mortimer

JUNIOR NATIONAL
Recurve:-

1% Penny Healey
2" William Clarke
3  Jonathon Rides

Barebow

1'  Becky Chilcott

Wilford Bowmen
Dove Valley Archery Club
Dove Valley Archery Club

Audco Archers

Derbyshire Archery Club
Cardiff Uni AC

Aber Archers
Aber Archers

Wolverhampton CofA
Stafford Archers
Derbyshire AC

Audco Archers
Meriden AC
Wolverhampton CofA

Audco Archers

985
968
876

1124

391
387

576
326

588
494
469

500
480
478

500



RESULTS

York
Recurve Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1%' Alan Burton Solihull Archers 141 54 1013
2" John Hancock Lichfield Archers 144 52 1010
3“  Carl Barrington Walsall Company of Archers 143 36 935
4™ Martin James Dove Valley Archery Club 142 40 932
5" Godfrey Jarvis Solihull Archers 142 37 874
6"  Quentin Edwards Trent Valley Archers 139 22 837
7" Julian Poole Leek AC 139 26 825
8"  Dan Labno Bebington archers 139 15 776
9" Robert Hunt Walsall Company of Archers 131 22 727

Terry Steventon Lichfield Archers RTD 10 doz
Compound Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1% Ryan Jeavons Lichfield Archers 144 120 1248
2" Duane Davies Trent Valley Archers 142 87 1152
3"  Peter Stepek Trent Valley Archers 143 79 1147
4™ Mal Hamer Wirral Archers 144 79 1142
5" David Cook Walsall Company of Archers 144 52 1064
6"  Tony Butler Leek AC 141 34 901
7" David Lee Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters AC 142 30 867
Longbow Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1%* " Shaun Allen North Cheshire Bowmen 111 12 517
2" David Peters Cheshire County Bowmen 93 7 409
3“  M.S. Christison The Longbow Club 89 7 401
4™ Max Ives-Keller Alsager 72 2 279
5" Alex Newnes Aber Archers 67 3 275
6"  Martin Sandwell Royal Leamington Spa 67 6 250
7" David Shackleton North Cheshire Bowmen 44 5 196
8" Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen 18 0 71
Barebow Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1 John Jones The Castle Archers 123 15 609
Longbow Ladies

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1%'  Kat Gardner Solihull Archers 58 3 243
2" Amanda Biddulph Alsager CofA 62 3 226



Hereford

Recurve Ladies
Archer

1% Sallie Kirk

2" Kathy Glover

39 Alison Evans

4" Collette Webster
5" Katie Watkins
6"  Beth Duthie

Compound Ladies
Archer

1®  Anne Beer

Longbow Ladies
Archer

18! Carrie Mortimer
2" Kayleigh Baylis

3 Joanne Broadbent

Barebow Ladies
Archer

1% Sasha Richards
2" Rebecca Callan
3%  Silie Terland

Recurve Gents
Archer

18" Peter Beer
2" David Harbour
James Atkinson

Barebow Gents
Archer

1 Lawrence Blunt

2" Bryn Thomas

National

Recurve
Archer
1 Connor Rides
2" Harile Mason
3% Andy Mortimer
4™ Sean Harbour
5" Charis Gambon

Compound
Archer

1% Lisa Mason

Club

Wilford Bowmen

Dove Valley Archery Club
Dove Valley Archery Club
Aber Archers

Walsall Company of Archers
Aber Archers

Club

Audco Archers

Club

Derbyshire Archery Club
Cardiff Uni AC

Trent Valley Archers
Club

Aber Archers

Aber Archers
Aber Archers

Club
Audco Archers

Walsall Company of Archers
Aber Archers RTD 6 doz

Club

Aber Archers
Aber Archers

Club

Wolverhampton CofA
Stafford Archers
Derbyshire AC
Walsall CofA
Meriden AC

Club

Stafford Archers

Hits

143
141
143
140
117
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144

Hits
91
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77

Hits

116
75
73

Hits

144
137

Hits

96
80

Hits

72
72
71
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63

Hits

72

Golds

50
57
34
17
14

4

Golds

76

Golds

~

Golds

IS

Golds

57
29

Golds

Golds

43
20
18
14
10

Golds

24

Score

985
968
876
772
599
191

Score

1124

Score

391
387
339

Score

576
326
282

Score

1060
815

Score

412
303

Score

588
494
469
416
333

Score

540



Junior National

Recurve U16
Archer

1%'  Penny Healey
2" William Clarke

3 Jonathon Rides

Recurve U18
Archer

1% Leah Bannister

2" Monique Pascall

Barebow
Archer

1%*  Becky Chilcott

Tournaments Organiser:

Miss Tara MacKinnon, 65 Carshalton Grove, Wolverhampton, West Midlands. WV2 2QZ

Club
Audco Archers

Meriden AC
Wolverhampton CofA

Club

Wolverhampton CofA
Wolverhampton CofA

Club

Audco Archers

Hits
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Wolverhampton Company of Archers

Annual Open Spring Shoot inc. Staffordshire County Outdoor Champs (UK Record Status)
Sunday, 10th April 2016

Judges: Mrs Pam Jones Venue: Wergs Hall Road
Mr Adam Doughty Wolverhampton
Mr Anthony Rides Staffordshire
Lady Paramount: Miss Emily Zaadstra Weather Conditions: Brisk and breezy
COUNTY RESULTS
YORK
Gentlemen Recurve:- Score:
1% John Hancock Lichfield Archers 1010
2" Carl Barrington Walsall Company of Archers 935
3" Martin James Dove Valley Archery Club 932

Gentlemen Compound:-

1% Ryan Jeavons Lichfield Archers 1
2" Duane Davies Trent Valley Archers 1
3" Peter Stepek Trent Valley Archers 1
HEREFORD

Ladies Recurve:-

1% Kathy Glover Dove Valley Archery Club
2" Alison Evans Dove Valley Archery Club
3" Katie Watkins Walsall Company of Archers

Ladies Longbow:-

1% Joanne Broadbent Trent Valley Archers

248
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RESULTS

York
Recurve Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
13 John Hancock Lichfield Archers 144 52 1010
2" Carl Barrington Walsall Company of Archers 143 36 935
3" Martin James Dove Valley Archery Club 142 40 932
4" Quentin Edwards Trent Valley Archers 139 22 837
5" Julian Poole Leek AC 139 26 825

Terry Steventon Lichfield Archers RTD 10 doz
Compound Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1% Ryan Jeavons Lichfield Archers 144 120 1248
2" Duane Davies Trent Valley Archers 142 87 1152
3" Peter Stepek Trent Valley Archers 143 79 1147
4" David Cook Walsall Company of Archers 144 52 1064
5" Tony Butler Leek AC 141 34 901
Hereford
Recurve Ladies

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1% Kathy Glover Dove Valley Archery Club 141 57 968
2" Alison Evans Dove Valley Archery Club 143 34 876
3" Katie Watkins Walsall Company of Archers 117 14 599
Longbow Ladies

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1% Joanne Broadbent Trent Valley Archers 77 8 339



